fowl, rabbits, fish, frogs or beaver in conjunction with the hatching and raising of such animals 

on farms having a minimum area of five (5) acres. 

12.     The overnight parking of not more than one vehicle other than an automobile, light truck or 

recreational vehicle, of not more than twenty-four thousand (24,000) lbs net weight, on 

property of not less than two acres in area and upon which the operator has his permanent 

residence provided that the vehicle is parked at least fifty feet from a public street. 

13.     The storage and use of light construction equipment such as a backhoe, front end loader or up